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CIIARGEMENTS FERR/IAIRES 

SEPTEMBER - 1971 - SEFEMBRE 

Total tonnage loaded by railways in Canada during 
September 1971 came to 19,545,755 tons, up 4.27 from 
the September 1970 total. Cumulative loadings increased 
2.6'!, to 157,234,393 tons. Highlights are as follows: 

La total des marchajidises chargóes parlës chemins de fer 
au Canada en septembre 1971 a étê de 19,545,75 tonnes, soit 
4.2 7. de plus qu'en septeinbre 1970. 1.c chiffrc cumulatif de 
chargements a ete de 157,234,395 tonnes Cóit 2.6 7. de plus 
qu'en 1970. Un somnaire est donné ct-aprs: 

Cars - Wagons Tons - Toithes 
Pre cent Per cent 
change change 

1971 1970 Variation 1971 1970 - Variation 
propor- propor- 

_______________________________________________________  tionnelle  tionnelle 

September - 1971 - Septembre 

Carload traffic loaded - Total - Charges comp1tes . 345,571 330,698 + 	4.5 19,426,089 18,642,698 + 	4.2 
Non-carload traffic loaded - Trafic de detail ... ... 119,666 119,006 + 	0.6 

All traffic loaded - Total - Marchandises chargées ... . 	. 	. 19,545,755 18,761,704 + 	4.2 

Receipts from U.S. connections - Arrivages des em- 
48,204 54,951 - 	12.3 1,922,957 2,206,563 - 12.9 branchements 	américains 	............................ 

Grand total, all traffic carried - Total general, 
marchandises 	transportdes 	...................... ... ... 21,468,712 20,968,267 + 	2.4 

Major coirinodity increases and decreases - Principaux 
aceroissements et decroisseinents, par marchandiae: 

33,216 19,086 + 	74.0 1,907,197 1,103,197 + 72.9 
12,854 13,457 - 	4.5 1,073,631 856,263 + 25.4 

Passenger automobiles -Voiturea particulières 4,132 2,729 + 	51.4 82,182 55,817 + 47.2 
Copper-nickel ores - Minerais cuivre-nickel 5,467 7,509 - 	27.2 386,850 536,038 - 27.8 

Year to date - Chiffres cumulatifa 

Coal - iTharbon 	..................................... 

Carload traffic loaded - Total - Charges comp1tes 2,793,282 2,766,821 + 	1.0 56,221,995 52,363,418 + 	2.5 
Non-carload traffic loaded - Trafic de detail ... ... 1,012,398 937,150 + 	8.0 

All traffic loaded - Total - Marchandises chargées ... ... 57,234,393 53,300,568 + 	2.6 

Receipts from U.S. connections - Arrivages des em- 

Wheat 	- 	Ble 	........................................ 

444,616 487,318 - 	8.8 17,872,060 19, 327, 302 - 	7.5 

Grand total, all traffic carried - Total general, 
. 	.. ... 75,106,453 72,627,870 + 	1.4 

4ajor coimnodity increases and decreases - Principaux 

branchements américains 	............................ 

accroissements at décroissements par marchandise: 
226,121 202,315 + 	11.8 13,380,939 11,770,288 + 13.7 

marchandises transportées ...................... 

113,343 96,693 + 	17.2 8,957,218 6,462,006 + 38.6 
8,264 3,789 + 118.1 635,200 350,627 + 81.2 

Wheat 	- 	Blé 	........................................ 

	

Coal 	- 	Charbon 	..................................... 

22,660 15,064 + 	50.4 1,509,868 970,422 + 55.6 
Phosphate rock - Phosphate en roche ................
Salt 	- Sel 	......................................... 
Pulpwood - Bois 	pete 	............................. 37,594 51,495 - 	27.0 1,973,343 2,683,217 - 26.5 

Transportation and Public Utilities Division 	 Division des transports et des services d'utilitC public 
Transportation Section 	 Section des transports 

November - 1971 - Novembre 
8709-501 

The contents of this document may be used freely but DBS should be credited when republishing all or any part of it. 

I.e present document peut Ctre reprodult en toute libertC pourvu qu'on indique qu'll émane du D.F.S. 
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TABLE 1. ReVe000 Freight Loaded on Lines in Canada during the Month of 

Septeiber 1971 
- 

Eastern MViaiOfl 
Tot1 - 

Division Eut 

Septeither - 1971 - Septebre Septei.b.r - 1970 - Septe.hre Septea.ber - 1971 - Septebre 
Codity 

No. 
Cure - WgOfla Tons - Tonnas Car. - Wagons Tons - Tonnee Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes 

1 33, 216 1,907, 197 19,086 t,103,197 594 36,766 
2 

Wheat 	..................................................... 
18961 1,027. 167 18.37 t025, 241 1.018 56,482 

3 
Other 	grain 	............................................... 

4,607 158,960 5,202 184,122 2,186 69,057 
4 292 7,622 328 8,763 288 7,468 
S 91 2,479 142 3,428 85 2,342 
6 586 10,504 629 11,477 139 3,005 
7 2,485 112,503 1,613 61,593 257 10,737 
8 

Grain 	producca 	............................................ . 

612 10,221 1,070 16,162 93 1,313 
9 

Potatoes 	.................................................. .... 

Other vegetablon, 	fresh and fronen ........................ .... 

Fr,dta, 	fresh 	and 	frooen 	.................................. .... 

1,115 23,986 1,148 20.817 54 1,308 
10 

Other agricultural 	products 	............................... .. 

Other nears, fish and p.king house prOIuctS (edible) . . . 405 8,672 390 8,506 298 5,630 
11 400 12.877 367 10,506 248 6.950 
12 

Other 	anLoal 	produeta 	..................................... .... 

Coal 	...................................................... 12,854 1,073.631 13,457 856,263 4,144 275,485 
13 5,795 497,213 4,860 423,485 13 939 
14 

Potash 	.................................................... .. 

Sulphur 	.......... . ....................................... 3,944 292,465 2,959 227,143 373 13,440 
15 11,771 4,718,128 54,813 4,984,353 47,484 4,423,658 
lb Copper 	ores 	and 	concentrates 	............................. 3,379 212,314 2,577 163,517 1,385 100,201 
17 

Iron are 	and 	concentrates 	(mci. 	pellets) 	................. 
...

5,467 386,810 7,509 536,038 5,334 379,265 
18 Lend and zinc 	ores 	and concentrates 	. .................. ... 4,091 

... 

223,226 4,340 276,116 1,562 116,064 
19 660 45,806 735 44,161 649 45,234 
2A 

Other ores and concentrates ...............................
Alumina, 	bauxite and other aluminum area .... ............. 3,559 305,879 3,495 299,450 3,470 297,655 

20 13,950 999,425 15,273 1,088,011 9,949 726,417 
21 4,748 407,157 5,276 427,720 4,163 360,551 
22 Cement, natural and portland .............................. 2,293 174,291 2,269 170,979 1,528 113,764 
23 1,435 56,521 1,564 62,640 682 34,949 
24 

Anheatos, 	crude ........................................... 
112 10,412 247 22,760 - - 

25 

Livestock 	................................................. .... 

phosphate rock ............................................ 
1,834 112,668 1,287 82,225 1,696 103,292 

26 

Meate, 	fresh 	md 	frozen 	................................... .. 

4,326 260,449 6,234 405,608 2,992 206,146 
27 15,613 595,358 13,697 150,124 2,372 101,231 
28 2,532 98,228 2,217 86,067 533 19,254 
29 Pulpwood .................................................. 3,392 181,417 4,242 218,352 1,925 99,846 
30 

Copper-nickel ores and concentrates ....................... 

Pulpwood chips (4) ......................................... 15,456 

. 

703,522 14,841 575,326 9,174 333,057 
37. Logs, poles and other forest products(4) .................. 6,644 242,721 6,414 263,869 3,476 127,144 
32 Coke ...................................................... 2,014 106,286 2,843 149,068 1,341 71,491 
33 

Sand, gravel and crushed atone ............................ 

Iron and nteel - Primary and manufactured ................. 6,812 

. 

348,724 8,056 447,684 5,754 306,881 
34 

Gypsum, 	crude 	............................................. 

Salt 	...................................................... 

872 46,223 989 54,784 718 38,995 
35 

Other mine products .......................................
Lsod'er 	.................................................... 

A1umim. - Primary and manufactured ....................... 
1,037 54,458 949 49,359 950 49,773 

36 

P1y,.00d 	................................................... 

Non-ferrous metals, n.e.s. - primary and manufactured 1,887 122,238 1,424 92,599 1,165 76,124 
37 Scrap and waste metals .................................... 3,039 148,716 3,396 159,503 2,103 107,179 
38 1,067 30,956 1,080 30,645 659 19,081 
39 

Copper - Primary and manufactured ......................... 

p.ssroger automobile, 	..... ... ............................ 4,132 82,182 2,729 55,817 2,904 64,679 
40 1,840 30,589 1,827 29,663 1,764 29,341 
41 379 5,879 533 9,632 326 5,130 
42 

Machinery and parts ....................................... 

Agricultural Implements and parts ......................... 
Other motor vehicles ...................................... 141 11,318 293 5,531 522 10,981 

43 

Frek8hc automobiles ....................................... 

Vehicle parts 	............................................. 4,048 

. 

112,490 2,949 76.187 4,032 112,201 
44 Gasoline 	............... . .............. . ................ ... 4,210 211,897 4,997 240,862 1,897 100,741 
45 6,243 305,911 7,446 333,507 4,497 224,127 
46 3,727 240,198 3,459 236,693 823 46,713 
47 Other refined petroleum prodsctu .......................... 1,901 77,086 2,415 107,893 1,459 57,858 
48 866 75,948 800 49,517 779 70,453 
49 

Sulphuric acid ............................................ 
Salt cake (sodium sulphate) 	............................... 437 37,971 440 39,168 10 776 

50 1,403 78,567 1,096 57,914 942 52,030 
51 Other chemicals 	and 	acids 	.......................... . ..... 3,236 197,084 3,619 207,356 2,639 163,541 
52 

Gases other than petroleum ................................

Idoodpulp 	............................ . ........ . ........... 5,899 
. 

337,450 5,429 320,410 3,052 173,754 
53 Newsprint 	paper 	........... . .............................. .9,019 453,141 8,302 397,746 6,914 338,935 
54 1,229 42,918 1,000 35,317 896 30,558 
55 Paper other 	than newsprint 	..... . ...... . .............. .... 2,495 64,785 2,346 60,928 1,919 46,008 
56 Packaging containers 	(not C.O.F.C. containers) 2,996 41,442 3,596 52,988 2,375 32,875 
57 3,087 97,427 3,152 106,949 2,336 74,418 
58 

Fuel 	oil 	.................................................. 

1,082 57,860 999 49,762 876 50,645 
59 
60 

Liqoified petroleum gao ................................... 

2,181 
3, 334 

73,219 
98,834 

1,851 
3,277 

57,751 
98,686 

1,439 
2,732 

51,527 
78, 888 

62 Animal 	and 	poultry feed 	... . ...... . ....................... 1,624 63,361 1,665 60,352 1,218 44,530 
63 229 11,985 422 16,898 71 2,593 
64 

Paperbosrd, pulpboard and fibreboord ...................... 

Vegetable oils ............................................ 
691 16.917 672 13,205 531 8,802 

65 2,516 

. 

155,640 2,025 115,083 1,035 51,724 
66 

Building materials ........................................ 
Sugar 	..................................................... 

. 

11,634 292.414 10,772 257,255 9,861 233,969 
67 

Beverages 	................................................. 
Dairy and other food produc is ............................. 

6,592 104,490 7,284 112,622 5,415 87,762 
68 
69 

plastic and cellulose products ............................
Fertilizers (excluding potaah) ............................
Manufactured and miscellaneous goods ...................... 

C.O.F.C. - Container-on-f 1st-car traffic (piggyback)(2) 
T.0.F.C. - Trailer-on-flat-car traffic (piggyback) (2) 	., 

2,404 
12,241 

. 

76,649 
232,96? 

784 
9,114 

38,531 
170,794 

2,036 
7,548 

65,819 
146,149 

345 , 571  19,426, 089 330,698 18, 642,698 193,694 11,203,739 A 

Pool car traffic(l) 	....................................... 

... 119,666 .. 119,006 ... 94,621 70 

Total carload traffic loaded ............................

Nun-carload (l.c.l., espresa, etc) traffic loaded 
B Receipts from United States connections ................... 48,204 1,922,957 54,951 2.206.563 38,115 1,480,581 - 

... 21,468,712 -. 20,968,267 ... 12,778,941 C 

53,603 3,298,830 56,514 3,420,960 39,549 2,665,617 O 
E Total container-on-flat-car traffic lo.ded(3) 8,170 198,556 5,493 130,838 5,307 124,980 
P 

Total traffic carried ................................. 

16,935 308,173 14,592 270,530 11,064 191,747 
O 

InterchangeS between Canadian carriers .................... 

C.O.F.C. and T.O.F.C. included in "Receipts from U.S 2,799 83,448 3,099 108,104 2,053 75,432 
Total trailer-on-flat-car Etaflic loaded(3) ...............

connections" (all plans). 

(1) Freight forwarder and shipper association traffic. 
(2) Excludes plan Ii piggyback traffic assigned dIrectly to codes 1-67 and 70 above. 
(3) Includes all C.O.F.C. or T.0.F.C. traffic loaded under all plans. 
(4) 1970 figures re-stated to reflect major revisions by one road. 

Figures not applicable or not appcopriate. 
Note; No. 61 intentionally omitted. 
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TMLEAL' 1. Chrgemets de marchandisea payantes Be Canada en 

septenbre 1971 

Eastern ttvision Wegern Division  

Ddvi3tOn Eat Division Ouent 

Datatton 

NO 

Septer - 1970 - Sepre Septer - 1971 - Sepre Sept.ber - 1970 - S.ptre 

Cars - Wagon. Tons - Tomes Cars - Jagons lain - Tonnen Cars - Wagons Tons - manes 

1,188 63184 32,622 1870,431 17.898 1,040,013 1 
1.074 61,549 17,951 970,685 17,363 963,692 Asros 	cdrm1ea 	........................................... 
2,786 89,686 2,421 89,903 2,416 94,436 3 

325 8,697 4 154 3 66 4 
126 2.852 6 137 16 576 Atena 	1eges 	frau 	at 	congelds 	.......................... 
121 2,759 447 7,499 508 8,718 

BId 	......................................................... 

'roita 	fiata 	at 	cone1ds 	.................................. 
451 18.403 2.228 101,766 1.162 49,190 7 
144 1,905 519 8,908 926 14,27 BCtail 	.................................................... 
100 2,672 1,061 22,678 1,048 18,14 

Astrea 	prodsit. 	agricolea 	................................... 

9 
214 5032 107 3,042 176 3474 

Viandea 	fraiches e 	rongeldee 	............................... 
10 

214 6,015 152 5.921 153 4,491 11 
5,156 319,606 6,710 798,146 8,301 536,655 12 

8 427 5.782 496,274 4,852 423,058 13 
327 7,644 3,571 279,025 2,632 219,499 14 

49,747 4.609,922 4,287 294,470 5,066 374,431 Minerals at 000contr6n do for (y ono.pris ins bou1rtu) 15 
1,315 90,765 1.994 112,113 1,262 72,752 16 
7,108 513,430 133 7,585 401 22,606 17 
1,841 140,403 2,529 107,167 2,499 135,713 18 

709 42,620 ii 572 26 1,541 19 
3,495 299,450 89 8,224 - - ii, 

10,558 712,408 4,001 273,008 4,665 375,603 

Autres viasdes, poissona e 	conceives eneestibles .......... 

20 
4,585 377,777 585 46.606 691 49,943 

Autres 	produits d'origine 	animsie 	.......................... 

21 
1,679 125,226 765 60,527 590 45,753 22 

799 42,015 753 21.572 765 20,625 23 
2 116 112 10,412 245 22.644 Phosphste 	an 	roche. 	........................................ 24 

1,110 72,421 138 9,376 177 9,804 

Alwsine, 	bau,,iLe at autres minerais d'slueinton ............. 

25 
4.651 335,771 1,334 56,305 1,583 69,837 

Sable, 	gravier at 	pierre concasséc 	.......................... 

26 
2,125 89,5% 13,241 494,127 11,572 460,570 27 

526 17,671 1,999 78.974 1,691 68,396 28 
3,378 171,016 1,467 81,571 864 47,336 lots 	I 	p6to 	............................................... 
8,355 285,161 6,282 370,465 6,486 290,165 

Prodjta 	crd.1ters 	......................................... 
P*,aes 	de 	terre 	............................................. 

Amianto 	brut 	............................................... 

30 
3,563 118,249 3,168 115,577 2,851 145,620 

tel 	........................................................ 

31 
2,235 119.083 673 34.795 608 29,985 

Aotres 	produtta 	64niern 	.................................... 
Bots 	do 	construction 	....................................... 

32 
6,412 372.894 1,058 41,643 1,644 74,790 

Contre-plaqud 	............................................... 

33 
889 58,075 154 7,228 100 4,709 

Charbon 	.................................................... 

64lles, 	poteaux at nutces produits focestiers(4) ........... 

34 
920 47,783 87 4.685 29 1,516 

Potasse 	..................................................... 
Soufre 	..................................................... 

1.01w 	....................................................... 
Per at acier - prtaaires at uuvrês 	......................... 

35 
906 58,063 722 46,114 518 34,536 

Minorais 	at ooncontrds 	do cuivre 	........................... 

Aluninion - prizeire at 	ouVr9 	.............................. 
Calve. - prizairo 	at 	ouvrd 	................................. 

36 
2,175 106,038 936 41,537 1,221 53,465 

Minerais at concentrfs do cotvro-nickel 	.................... 
Minersia cc eonoentrds do piaob at do cinc 	................. 

Mdtsue non foresee, 	n.d... 	- prizairos at eovrfa 	............ 
Debris 	do 	ndtaux 	........................................... .37 

846 22.927 408 11,875 234 7,738 

twices 	emersOn 	at 	conconirds 	.............................. 

38 
2,404 51,797 1,228 17,503 325 4,020 

Cypse 	brut 	.................................................. 

Mschthes 	at 	pilcen 	......................................... 
39 

1,804 28,102 76 1,248 23 961 

Ciment 	naturol 	at 	Portland 	.................................. 

Volturen 	particulires 	..................................... 
40 

507 9,089 53 749 26 543 41 
283 5,190 19 337 10 341 42 

2,922 75,643 16 289 21 544 PL9ces 	do 	vfhiculos 	........................................ 4) 
2,313 112.851 2.313 111,156 2,684 128,011 

Copeawi 	do 	beta 	. 	p8te(4) 	.................................. 

Essence 	.................................................... 44 
5,766 260,914 1,746 81,784 1,680 72,593 Macout 	..................................................... 45 

587 30,546 2,904 193,485 2,872 206,147 Gao 	do 	pdtcolo 	liquefies 	................................... 46 
1,582 68,227 442 19,228 833 39,666 47 

756 66,323 87 5,495 44 3,194 49 
15 978 427 37,195 425 38,190 

VChicoles 	otllttntrss 	...................................... 
Machines 	agricolos 	at 	pibcos 	............................... 

Auiroa 	ddrivfa 	raffines du pftrolo 	......................... 
Acide 	nulfuriqee 	........................................... 
Salignon 	(sulfate 	do 	soode) 	............................... 49 

792 38,193 461 26,537 304 19,721 

Autres vfhiculcs •otonobilas 	............................... 

50 
2,907 158.987 597 33,543 712 48,369 51 
3,477 193,900 2,847 163,696 1.952 126,510 52 
6,825 319,495 2,109 114,206 1.477 78,251 53 

871 30,463 333 12,360 129 4,854 

Gee 	notcex 	quo 	do 	p8tralo 	.................................. 
AcEr..a 	prodoite 	ol.iuiquee 	at 	aetdeu 	........................ 

54 
1,685 41,336 576 18,717 661 19,592 

PAte 	do 	1,018 	............................................... 
Papier 	journal 	............................................. 

2,849 42.875 621 8,567 747 10,113 

Canon, 	curios-pAte 	ci carton-fibre 	........................ 
Papier 	outre 	quo 	le 	papier 	journal 	.......................... 

56 
2,681 91.571 751 22,969 471 15,378 

Conienoers 	(autres 	que pour 	reil-reoto) 	.................... 
Hatdrtaux 	do 	construction 	.................................. 57 

724 39,782 206 7.215 275 9,980 lucre 	...................................................... 58 
1.095 37,373 742 21,692 756 20,378 59 
2,465 72,448 602 19,946 812 26,238 60 
1,366 48.653 408 18,831 299 11,699 62 

91 2,704 156 9,392 331 14,194 63 
511 8,428 160 8,115 155 4,777 64 

1,210 60,075 1,481 103,916 815 55,008 65 
1,911 182,946 1,773 58,445 2,861 14,309 66 
5.411 85.190 1,177 16.728 1,873 27,432 

801 ssono 	................................................... 

67 
772 38,357 368 10,830 12 174 

Prodatti Settlers at SutTon produits olimentatres .......... 
Almnents pour onie,aux at colaillo 	.......................... 

C.0.F.C. - Conteneors our wagons p1st. (rail-rouce)(2) 68 
5.270 99,1891 4.693 86,818 3,864 71,605 

Notice 	edgftales 	........................................... 
Prodoita an plastique at an cellulose 	...................... 
Engcaia 	(saul 	is 	potasse) 	.................................. 
Produits 	oovrda 	at 	divers 	.................................. 
Trafic 	de earchandines an c.on(l) 	........................ 

T.0.F.C. - ROrqu.a SOT wagons plate (rstl-roota)(2) 

Totsi, 	charges c,l9tea 	................................. 

69 

A 

70 

200,021 11,113,496 151,877 8,222,350 130,677 6,929,202 

89,039 ... 25,045 ... 29,967 
45,279 1,825,237 9.869 442,376 9,672 381,326 

Trefic do d6tail (Earifa grando at petite vitesne) .........
Arrivagea do 	ranchentn 	ericains ..................... B 

C 

S 

13,627,772 ... 8,689,771 ... 7,340,495 

42,895 2.784,226 14,054 633,213 13,619 636,734 
3,174 11.489 2,863 73,576 2.319 59,349 Total dos ch.rgents de conteneure cur wagons placs(3) ... 8 
9,127 115,347 5,811 116.426 4,865 95,183 

Total g9n&ral, marchandises tr.naportCen ............... 

Total dos chargents do rorquas our wagons plsca(3) .... P 
2,357 100,402 746 8,016 742 7,702 

F.changos entre tranaporteurs caoadiens ..................... 

Panic doe "Arrivagea dec embranchements 	uSricsins" qul C 
conetitue is trafic eonteneurs at rwnorques our wagons 
place - ious lee plane. 

(1) Tesfic den maisona d'e,q,edicioo at des groupncnts d'expfditeurs. 
(2) Sans IS irafic rail-route do plan II. sttribud directe.nont eon codes 1 1 67 at 70 ci-deee,.,s. 
(3) Couopcend 1 'ensemble du italic conteocurs at rerquen our wagons plato, chargfa scion tons lea plans. 
(4) Leo chiffros do 1970 out die revises pour tenic temptS d'imnportunteu ondifications faiten par use nocidid f.rroviair.. 

Cbiffrea n'aysot p.o lieu d. figurer. 
Note, Le nwndro 61 a etC osla 1 deanein. 
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Tbe 2. Revenue Fretgt Loaded on Ltnco in Canada from 

January 1 to Sept.r 30, 1971 

Eastern Divjijon 
Total - 

_______ Division Eat 
ranuary 1 to September 30, 1971 January I to Septeaber 30, 1970 January 1 to Septeeber 30, 1971 Coonodity 

er janvier an 30septembre 1971 er lanvier an 1 D aepteabte 197 ler jjer an 30 aeptembre 1971 
Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnea Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes No. 

1 Mieat 	....... . ............................................ 226,121 13,380,939 202,315 11,770,288 16,392 98,413 2 124,737 6,871,701 106,033 5,798,972 8,452 477,569 3 Grain 	products 	............. . ............................. 40,380 1,399,556 44,582 1,549,857 21,021 721,508 4 
5 

Other 	grain 	............................................... 

Other 	 fresh 	frozen 
10,680 300,709 13.594 382,083 10,576 297,954 
1,153 29,931 1,412 34,323 938 22,466 6 

.

. . 

2,962 58,136 3,064 61,490 1.155 21,261 7 Other 	agricultural 	products 	.. ............................ 10,874 466,421 13,300 557,653 3,174 119,490 8 
9 

Potatoes 	.................................................. .. 

vegetables, 	and 	........................ ... 

4,762 73,410 7,422 106,711 605 7,573 

10 Other 
8,741 201,738 9,437 179,297 1,009 24,461 

Fruits, 	fresh 	and 	frozen 	.................................. ... 

seats, fish and packing house products (edible) 	. . . 4,387 

... 

105,749 3.726 87,611 2,5 58,149 11 

Livestock 	................................................. .. 

Meats, 	fresh 	and 	frozen 	................................... . 

3,488 129,264 3,513 102,277 1,935 68,787 12 
Other 	animal 	products 	..................................... . 

Coal 	... .................................................. 113,343 8,957,218 96,693 6,462,006 40,226 2,562,016 1 3 51,910 4,389,354 48,403 4,206,266 78 4,434 14 
15 

Sulphur 	....................................... . .... . ..... 27,181 2,217,940 30,966 2,475,601 545 29,784 
402,980 36,401,675 414,829 36,988,079 364,215 33.558,310 16 Copper 	ores 	and 	concentrates 	............................. 23,158 1,549,313 21,853 1,434,403 12,564 902,636 17 51,901 3,803,648 59,8% 4,322,532 48,440 3,599,147 

18 

Iron ore and concentrates 	(md. 	pellet.) 	................. 

Lead and uinc 	ores and concentrates 	. ..................... 37,049 2,177,867 33,700 2,252,568 15,173 1,141,861 19 8,734 

.. 

.. 

543,543 10,221 618.963 8,527 530.557 lÀ 

Potash 	.................................................... .. 

28,899 

... 

2,460,619 28,132 2,614,207 28,804 2,651,954 20 85,013 6,010,323 90,747 6,381,903 60,524 4,176,705 21 

Copper-nickel 	ores and concentrates 	....................... .. 

32,505 2,810,097 24,853 2,903,374 28,871 2,506,531 
22 

Other ores 	and 	concentrates 	............................... .. 

Cament, 	natural 	and 	portland 	.... . .......... . ............. 

... 

15,680 1,237,360 15,872 r,211,789 10,955 847,028 23 

Alumina, 	bauxite and other aluminum Ores 	.................. .. 

Sand, 	gravel 	and crashed atone 	............................ . 

12,162 482,089 12,044 488,886 6,292 321,528 24 

Gypsum, 	crude 	............................................. . 

8,264 635,200 3,789 350,627 37 1,705 25 
26 Other 

22,660 1,509,868 15,064 970,422 20,291 1,375,366 

Asbestos, 	crude 	........................................... .. 

28,784 

... 

1,775,475 35,781 2,125,431 20,712 1,437,030 
27 

Phosphate 	rock 	............................................ .. 

Salt 	...................................................... .. 

Lumber 	................................................... 128,227 5,031,014 115,319 4,568,180 20,496 886,438 
28 

mine 	prodUct8 	....................................... .. 

23,513 
.. 

848,998 20,781 796,750 5,021 172,491 
29 37,594 1,973,343 51,495 2,683,217 26,040 1,323,361 
30 139,027 5,945,543 113,612 4,771,785 67,790 2,427,863 51 47,722 1,904,232 59,329 2,360,969 24,446 919,953 32 Coke 	............................... .... .................. 17,858 963,728 20,733 1,086,952 13,763 756,130 
33 Iron and steel - Primary and manufactured 	................ 67,341 3,644,374 73,407 6,169,699 53,440 3,128,370 34 Aluminun 	an 460,922 8,385 462,695 7,147 397,647 35 421,305 9,288 487,945 7,051 396,179 36 

Plywood 	................................................... .. 

Non-ferrous ,setalu, n.e.u. - Primary and manufactured 13,768 861,666 14,763 943,655 8,815 532,859 37 

Pulpwood 	.................................................. .. 
Pulpwood 	chipa(4) 	......................................... 

Scrap 	and 	waste 	metals 	...................... . ............ 22,338 1,088,010 26,524 1,267,635 16,657 809,478 
38 

Logs, 	poles and other 	forest 	products(4) 	.................. 

9,864 

.. 

273,089 9,787 280,602 6,905 181,651 
39 o.n Passenger 	astobiies 	.................................... 33,259 709,802 34,193 721,828 27,463 632,286 
10 Freight 	astumobiles 	...................................... 14,639 240,187 14,576 244,518 13,840 226,690 
II 7,771 128,167 7,071 127,413 7,173 119,291 
.2 

- Primary 	d manufactured 	....................... 8,341 

mo 

.. 

2,945 

.. 

67,938 1,424 24,866 2,701 62,453 
13 

Copper - 	Primary 	and manufactured 	......................... 7,535 

Agricultural 	implements and parts 	......................... . 
Other 	tor 	vehicles 	...................................... . 

.. 

34,904 906,980 27.883 679,094 34,593 901,402 
IA, 

Vehicle 	parts 	............................................. 
37,515 1,893,118 42,226 2,036,236 17,997 898,730 

.5 Fuel 	oil 	........................................ . ........ 71,752 3,451,335 74,825 3,370,273 55,852 2,694,742 

.6 

Machinery 	and 	parts 	....................................... . 
.. 

30,113 2,037,623 28,100 1,863,619 5,555 318,750 
.7 

Gasoline 	.................................................. 

Other 	refined petroleum product 	......................... 16,196 715,499 18,482 766,792 13,263 578,108 
.8 

. 

654,942 7,502 621,510 6,897 608,282 
.9 Salt 	cake 	(sodium 	sulphate) 	.............................. 4,134 

. 0,261 
369,953 4,207 379,690 278 20,683 

0 

Liquified 	petroleum gas 	................................... 

Gases 	otier 	than 	petroleum 	............................... 591,807 11,230 622,856 6,840 387,691 
it 

Sulphuric 	acid 	............................................ 7,568 
.. 

32,439 1,964,147 33,108 1,931,443 24,605 1,461,967 
2 

.. 

58,118 3,353,132 59,016 3,532,972 29,561 1,682,654 
3 

Other chemicals and acids 	................................. 
Woodpuip 	................................................ .. 

75,768 3,734,014 85,347 4,022,114 58,583 2,810,869 
4 

Newsprint 	paper 	........................................... 
Paperboard, pulpboard and fibreboard ...................... 10,364 367,188 11,837 417,350 8,191 279,170 

5 21,264 557,689 22,876 612,142 15,156 375,088 
6 31,875 442,626 29,554 433,537 24,634 337,610 
7 Building 	materials 	....................... . .... . .......... 26,617 951,004 30,575 1,074,135 22,803 815,969 
8 7,566 398,353 7,585 387,663 5,968 343,547 
9 

Paper other than newsprint 	................................ 

18,762 655,060 17,566 556,667 11,650 438,661 
0 Dairy 	and other 	food products 	............. ............... 27,224 810,278 28,778 847,159 21,630 625,117 
2 

Sugar 	..................................................... 
Beverage. 	............................................... .. 

12,343 461,980 15,308 565,014 9,854 354,498 
3 3,595 

. 

164,749 2,982 122,028 1,563 61,800 
4 6,815 156,155 6,687 138,384 5,252 89,576 
5 27,767 1,652,858 25,857 1,386,265 13,406 671,468 
6 

Packaging contsiner5 (not C.0.F.C. containers) ............ 

88,243 2,264,450 91,860 2,183,636 70,757 1,765,056 
7 56,824 

. 

932.477 58,680 931,296 42,570 709,908 
8 

Animal and poultry feed ................................... 

C.O.F.C. - Container-on-flat-car traffic (ptggyback)(2) .. 12,529 466,479 7,291 249,322 11,565 440,/00 
9 

Vegetable oils 	............................................ 
Plastic and cellalose products ............................ 

T.O.F.C. - Trailer-on-flat-car traffic 	(piggyback) (2) 	.... 92,476 1,726,638 75,533 1,418.095 55,685 1,058.368 

2,793,282 136,221,995 2,766,821 152,363,418 1,617,565 91,923,377 A 

Fertilizers 	(excluding potash) 	............................ 

. 	. 	. 1,012,398 . . . 937,150 . 	. 	. 783,323 0 Nos.carlosd (l.c.1., express, etc.) traffic loaded 
B 

Manufactured and miscellaneous goods ...................... 

Receipts iron United States connections ................... 444,616 17,872,060 487,318 19,327,302 364,667 14,598,999 

. 	. 	. 175,106,453 . 	. 	. 172,627,870 ... 107,395,699 C 

Pool car traffic(l) 	....................................... 

486,812 29,462,509 526,694 31,988,258 375,635 24,169,692 P 

Total carload traffic 	loaded 	............................ 

E Total container-on-flat-car traffic loaded(S) 50,253 1,243,852 37,657 861,637 30,327 720,189 
F 

Total traffIc carried ................................. 

136,110 2,576,461 123,017 2,258,362 87,362 1,609,778 
C 

Interchanges between Canadian carriers .................... 

C.O.F.C. and T.O.P.0 	included in "Receipts from U.S 25,445 782,933 24,889 838,296 19,411 721,189 
Total trailer-on-flat-car traffis ioaded(3) ...............

connections" (all plans). 

41) irelgot rorwsraer and snipper association trartIc. 
(2) Exclsdes plan II piggyback traffic assigned directly to codes 1-67 and 70 above. 
(3) Include all C.O.F.C. or T.O.F.C. traffic loaded under all plans. 
(4) Reflects major retroactive revisions by one road. 

Figures not applicable or not oppropriace. 
Note: No. 61 intentionally omitted. 
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tkBLEAU 2 Chargenti de ..rchandt.es payantse an Caeada entre 1. 

1r janvier et te 30 .eptehre 1971 

Eastern Divtetom Western Di1sion 

Dtvtatca 	Eat Djyjeion Ouest 

Ddsignatim January 1 to Septembet 30. 1970 January 1 to Septenber 30, 1971 January 1 to Septenber 30 	1970 

1er janvier cu 30 septenbre 197CIer lanvior mu 30 septanbre 197 jer  janvier cu 30 septenbre 1970 

NO Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes Care - Wagons Tons - tonnes Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnee 

19.439 1,088631 209729 12,422,526 152,876 10681,657 1 
10,353 586,448 116,285 6,394.132 95.680 5.212.524 2 
23,574 755,096 19,359 678,048 21.008 794,761 3 
13481 379355 104 2,755 113 2,728 4 
1,268 29,774 215 7,465 144 4.549 5 
1,064 24.072 1,807 37,815 2,000 37.418 6 
5,794 229.835 7.700 346,931 7.506 327,818 Autres 	produits 	agricoles 	.................................. 7 

821 10.249 4,157 65.837 6,601 96,462 8 
1,113 32.304 1.732 177277 8,324 146,993 9 
2459 61,291 1,849 47.600 1.267 26,320 10 
2.161 60,742 1.553 60.477 1,352 41,535 it 

43,118 2,660.864 73,117 6,395,202 53,575 3,801,142 12 
47 7,682 51,832 4,384,920 48.356 4,203.584 

charbon 	.................................................... 
13 

1,059 33,89 26.636 2.188,156 29.901 2,442,112 

Autres 	c6ra1ee 	............................................ 

Potasse 	.................................................... 
Soufre 	..................................................... 14 

374,871 34,149,564 38,765 2,843,365 39,958 2,838,515 

Prodoits 	cérésitera 	........................................ 

MineraLs at concontrn de ler (y cprts lea bouletten) . 15 
11,125 808,555 10594 646,677 10728 625,848 

Pnees 	de 	terra 	............................................ 
Astres 	1gwnes 	(rain at congelds 	........................... 
Fruits 	Cram 	at 	csgeida 	................................... 

16 
55,931 4,106.672 3,461 204,501 3,963 215,860 17 
13.419 1.070.715 21.876 1.036.006 19.381 1,181,853 

Vianden 	ratchea et congeléea 	.............................. 

Minerais et concentrAn de cuivre-ntckel 	.................... 
18 

9,869 596,988 207 12,986 352 21,975 

Ble 	........................................................ 

19 
28,132 2,414,207 95 8,665 - - 2A 
69,056 4.730,916 24.489 1.833,618 21,691 1,650,987 20 
30,600 2,590.976 3,634 303,566 4,253 312,398 21 
11,453 884,109 4,725 390,332 4,419 327,680 22 
6,461 331.905 5,870 160,561 5,583 156,981 

Jwtres vianden, poinsona et c.nervss crjeestibies .......... 
Autrea produtte dortgtne anitnaie 	.......................... 

23 
46 2,590 8,227 633,495 3,743 348,037 24 

13,360 876,047 2,369 134,502 1,704 94,375 25 
25,113 1,679,130 8,012 338,445 10,668 446,281 

Kinerain et ronrantr#e de cuivro 	........................... 

26 
20,801 804,221 107,731 4.14.4. 576 94,518 3,683,959 27 
4,519 152,793 18,492 676.507 16.262 643,957 

Aluathe, bauxite at entree minerals d'aiuminiuen ............ 
Sable, 	gravier ci 	pierre 	concansde 	......................... 

28 
34,947 1,781,582 11,554 649,982 16,548 901,635 

Gypse 	brot 	................................................. 
Clnmnt 	natorel 	ci 	Portland 	................................. 

29 
57,826 2,000,055 71,137 3,517,680 55,786 2,771,730 

Amiante 	brut 	............................................... 
Phosphate 	en 	roche 	......................................... 

30 
33,299 1,178,814 23,276 984,279 26,030 1,182,155 

Set 	........................................................ 

31 
15,976 853,569 4,095 207,598 4,757 233,383 

Coeiire-plaquf 	.............................................. 

32 
61,594 3,644,092 13,901 516,004 11,813 525.607 

Bole 	I 	pâte 	................................................ 
Copaaus de hots I 	plte(4) 	.................................. 

33 
6,823 395.899 1.194 63,215 1.562 76,796 

BLues, 	poteaux at autree produits foreatiers(4) ........... 

Coke 	....................................................... 

34 
8,799 459,494 484 25,126 489 28,451 

Fec at 	acier - prtmelres at ouvrés 	......................... 
Aluminium - primaire 	at ouvrd 	.............................. 

35 
8,521 536,079 4,953 328,807 6,242 407,576 

Cutvre - primatre 	at 	aovrd 	................................. 
36 

18,015 871,958 5,681 278.532 8,509 395,677 37 
7,067 194,242 2,959 91,438 2,720 86.360 38 

31,764 689,517 5,796 77,516 2,429 32.311 

/wtres 	produita 	tniers 	..................................... 

39 
14,190 232.545 799 13,479 385 11,973 40 
6,679 120,924 598 6,876 392 6,489 41 
1,233 21,288 244 5,485 191 3,576 42 

27.781 676,269 311 5,578 102 2,825 43 
20,922 1,016,384 19,518 994,388 21,304 1,019,852 44 
58,723 2,635,463 15,900 756,593 16,102 734,810 

Bétail 	..................................................... 

Macout 	..................................................... 45 
4,271 212,408 24,558 1,718,873 73,839 1,651,211 46 

13,888 561,098 2,933 137,391 4,594 203,694 47 
6,886 579,805 671. 46.660 616 41,703 

Essence 	.................................................... 

48 
154 10,037 3.856 349.270 4,053 369,653 49 

8,393 452,858 3,421 204,116 2.637 169,998 

Minerals at concnntrAe de plumb at de 	nine ................. 

50 
25,499 1,410012 7.834 502,180 7,609 521,431 

Autres minerals at 	concentrfs 	.............................. 

51 
32,130 1,851,285 28,557 1.670,478 26,886 1,681,687 52 
68,758 3,099,568 17,185 923,145 16,589 922,546 53 
9,932 341,084 2.173 88,018 1,905 76,266 54 

15,546 374,109 6,108 182,601 7,330 238.033 

Bole 	de 	construction 	....................................... 

Carton, 	carton-pâte at 	carton-fibre 	........................ 
55 

23,577 351,528 7,241 105,016 5,977 82,009 56 
21,133 924,145 3,814 135,035 4,442 149,990 57 
5,962 331,041 1,598 55,206 1,659 56.622 58 

10,550 362,921 7,112 216,399 7,016 193,546 59 
22,390 642,699 5,594 185,161 6,388 204,460 

Métasex non ferteux, n.d.a. - pctnaires ci ouvrds ........... 
096815 	do 	mdtaux 	........................................... 

60 
13,060 470,709 2,489 107,482 2,248 94,305 

Machines 	et 	pièces 	......................................... 
Voitures 	particuliIres 	..................................... 

62 
1 ,174 41,235 2.032 102,949 1,808 80,793 

Véhtcules 	stilitaires 	...................................... 
Machines 	agricoles ci 	pièces 	............................... 

63 
5,486 98,288 1,563 66,579 1,201 40,096 

Autres 	vfhiculen 	autneobiles 	............................... 
Pièces 	de 	vdhicules 	........................................ 

64 
16,830 782.707 14.361 981.390 9.027 603,558 65 
66,992 1.535,271 17.486 503.394 24.868 648.359 

Gac 	44 	pdtrole 	liquefies 	................................... 
Autree derives raffinAs du 	pdtroie 	......................... 

Engrels 	(sauf 	la 	polaa.e) 	.................................. 
66 

44,889 741,052 14,254 222,569 13,791 170,244 

Acide 	sulfurique 	........................................... 
Salignon 	(sulfate 	de 	soude) 	................................ 

67 
7,167 248,146 964 25,779 124 1,178 

Gas 	astres 	que 	de 	pdtrole 	.................................. 
Autren 	produits chimiqses at 	acides 	........................ 

C.0.F.C. - Conteneurs sot wagons pi64s 	(rail-roote)(2) 	,, 68 
43,612 628,322 36,791 668,270 31,921 589,773 

Pâte 	44 	bois 	............................................... 
Papier 	journal 	............................................. 

Papier autre que 	le 	papier journal 	......................... 
Cocteneurs 	(Suites qse pour rail-roots) 	.................... 
MatCriaux de construction 	.................................. 
Sucre 	...................................................... 
Boissons 	................................................... 
Produits laitiers ci autres prodoits alimentaires 	.......... 
AliJoents 	pour 	anixsaox ci voiaille 	.......................... 

T.0.F.C. - Renorquen nor wagons plate (rall-route)(2) 69 

A 

70 

1,688,809 94,782,746 1,175,717 84,298,618 1,078,012 57.580,672 

692,257 .,. 229,075 .., 244,893 
408,846 16.201,665 79,949 3,273,061 78,472 3,125,037 

Iluties 	vegdtaies 	........................................... 
Produits en plastique ci en cellulose 	...................... 

Produits 	ouvrPs 	at 	divere 	.................................. 
Trafic de marchandteee an cnumun(l) 	........................ 

Total, 	charges 	cnnplètes 	................................. 

Trifle de detail (tarifa grande at petite vitesse) .........
Arrivagas de rnsbrancheeasnts asefricaine 	.................... 

C 

D 

111,676,668 ... 67.800.754 ... 60,951.202 

404,489 26,134,215 111,177 5,292,817 122,205 5,854,043 
24,333 521,889 19,926 523,663 13,324 339,748 Total des chargessenta de conteneurs our wagons plstn(3) ... B 
80,998 1,440,304 48,748 966,683 42,019 818,058 

Total gdnAral, merchandises trsneportdec ............... 

Total des chargemente de reeorques our wagons plats(3) .. . - F 
19,459 783,261 6.034 61.744 5,430 55,035 

Echanges enire transporteurs canadiena 	..................... 

Panic des "Arnivagee den embrancheumnta ase6rteaths" qut G 
constitue Is traf Ic conteneura et rerquea our wagon. 
plain - tons lee plane. 

(1) Trafic dee maisons d'espAditlon at des groopen.ents d'expCdlteurs. 
(2) Sans in irafic rail-route du plan II, attribuA directes,ent ass codes I It 67 et 70 ci-deesus. 
(3) Counprend l'ensentble do trafic conteneurs at remorquee our wagons plats, chargéa selon tous lee plans. 
(4) traduisent len modifications apporides par sue socidtC fertovieire I l'ennesnble des chiffres jusqu'au mole antCrieur. 

Chiffree n'ayarst pan lieu de figurer. 
Nota: I.e ,suméro 61 a dtd arnie i dessein 
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TABLE 3. Revenue Freight Loaded in Canada (Carloads only) 

TABLEAU 3. Chargements do merchandises payantes au Canada (charges compiBtes seulement) 

1971 1970' 
Base year 
1961 (1) 

Eastern Western Index Eastern Western Index - 

Division Division 1961-100(1) Division Division 1961=100(1) Annde do 
- - Canada - - - Canada - base 

Division Division Indice Division Division Indice 1961(1) 
Est Guest 1961-100(1) Est Quest 1961'100(I) 

'000 cars - milliers de wagons 

January - Janvier ........... 159.5 110.9 	270.4 119.1 176.8 103.7 280.5 123.6 227.0 
1 55.5 107.0 	262.5 123.0 168.8 100.2 269.0 126.1 213.4 

April - Avril 	....... ....... 
1 8 5 . 0  
177.0 

	

115.7 	300.7 

	

107.3 	284.3 
128.8 
123.1 

188.3 
184.6 

109.3 
120.4 

297.6 
305.0 

127.5 
132.1 

233.4 
230.9 

192.6 141.2 	333.8 118.5 195.8 127.6 323.4 114.8 281.8 
193.2 153.6 	346.8 120.6 195.4 134.2 329.6 114.6 287.5 

March - Mars 	................ 

177.9 

. 

142.5 	320.4 113.5 190.7 131.7 322.4 144.2 282.3 

May - Mal 	................... 
June - Join 	................. 
July - Juillet 	.............. 
August - AoOt 	............... 183.1 145.7 	328.8 115.8 188.3 120.2 308.5 108.6 284.0 
September - Septembre 193.7 151.9 	345.6 121.3 200.0 130.7 330.7 116.1 284.8 
October - Octobre 296.0 
November - Novembre 267.3 
December - Ddcembre 226.7 

Total 9 months - Total 
pour 9 mois 	............. 1,617.6 1,175.7 2,793,3 120.1 1,688.8 1,078.0 2,766.8 119.0 2,325.1 

February - Fdvrier .......... 

1000,000 tons - millions de tonnes 

8.51 5.96 14.47 173.1 9.53 5.50 15.03 179.8 8.36 
8.14 5.72 13.86 169.4 8.85 5.26 14.11 172.5 8.18 

January - Janvier 	............ 

9.77 6.33 16.10 187.6 9.96 5,73 15.69 182.9 8.58 
February- Février 	........... 
March - Mars 	................. 

9 . 80  5.82 15.62 175.7 9.92 6.34 16.26 182.9 8.89 April - Avril 	................ 
11.43' 7.84 1927r 164.6 11.32 7.04 18,37 157.3 11.68 
1145r  8.52 1998r 160.7 11.15 7.12 18.27 147.6 12.38 
10.63 7.90 18.53 148.8 11.32 7.15 18.47 148.4 12.45 
10.98 7.99 18.98 150.4 11.02 6.50 17.52 138.8 12.62 

May - Mai 	................... 
June - Juin 	................. 
July - Juillet 	.............. 

September - Septeinbre 11.20 8.22 19.43 152.6 11.71 6.93 18.64 146.4 12.73 
August 	- Aoftt 	............... 

October - Octobre 	.......... 13.38 
November - Novembre ........ 

.. . . . . . . . 
10.75 

December - Décembre 	......... . . . . . . . . 
.. . . . . . . . 

9.45 

Total 9 months - Total 
pour 9 mois .............91.92  1 	64.30 1 1,562.2 	162.9 1 	94.78 1 	57.58 1 1,523.6 	158.9 	95.87 

1) Data for the Base Year 1961 has been redistributed over the 12 months by using the seasonal distribution of all traffic 
for the 5 years 1959 to 1963 inclusive. This has been done to eliminate any monthly fluctuations due to unusual factors 
such as major strikes, and produce a "normal" seasonal distribution of 1961 data. - On a rdparti sur 12 mois les donndes 
pour l'annde de base 1961 en utilisant la repartition saisonnière de l'ensemble du trafic pour los cinq années de 1959 B 
1963 inclusivement. Ce calcul a pour objet d'dliminer los variations inensuelles dues B des facteurs inusitde Ida quo 
les grBves importantes et do produire uric repartition saiaonni8re "normale" des données do 1961. 

r Revised figures. - Nourbres rectifids. 
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